AP US History Timeline 1600s and 1700s

1600s

1607
1612
1614
1619

1620
1624

1630
1634
1635-38

1637
1638
1640s
1643
1644
1649
1664

1670
1675-76
1676
1680s
1681
1688
1689-91
1692

1712

1718
1732
1733
1734

1738
1739
1754

VA Colony founded - Jamestown

Rolfe perfects Tobacco

1st Anglo-Powhatan War Ends

First Africans Arrive in Jamestown

House of Burgesses established

Pilgrims sail to Plymouth Bay/Mayflower Compact
VA becomes a Royal Colony

Dutch found New Amsterdam

Puritans found MA Bay Colony

MD Colony founded

R. Williams convicted of heresy/founds Rhode Island
CT and New Haven Colonies founded
Pequot War

A. Hutchinson banished from MA Colony
Large Scale Slave Systems in West Indies
New England Confederation formed
Second Anglo-Powhatan War

Act of Toleration - MD

England seizes New Netherland from Dutch
E. & W. Jersey Colonies founded

Carolina Colony founded

King Philip’s War

Bacon’s Rebellion

Mass Expansion of Slavery in Colonies

W. Penn founds PA

Glorious Revolution

Leisler’s Rebellion - NY

Salem Witch Trials

NC Separates from SC

NY City slave revolt

French found New Orleans

Poor Richard’s Almanack

GA Colony founded - Oglethorpe

J. Edwards begins Great Awakening
Zenger Free-Press Trial NYC

G. Whitefield spreads Great Awakening
Stono Rebellion - S.C.

Albany Congress



1754-63 French/Indian War (Seven Year’s War)

1757 Pitt is leader of British Government
1759 Battle of Quebec
1763 Peace of Paris

Pontiac’s Uprising
Proclamation of 1763

1764 Sugar Act
1765 Quartering Act
Stamp Act
Stamp Act Congress - NYC
1766 Declaratory Act
1767 Townshend Acts
NY Legislature suspended by Parliament
1768 British troops occupy Boston
1770 Boston Massacre
1772 Committees of Correspondence
1773 British East India Co. granted Tea monopoly
1774 Intolerable Acts
Quebec Act

First Continental Congress
The Association - Boycott
1775 Battle of Lexington/Concord
Quakers found first Anti-Slavery Society
2nd Continental Congress
Battle of Bunker Hill
King George III declares colonies rebellious
Failed invasion of Canada
1776 Paine - Common Sense
Declaration of Independence
Battle of Trenton
NJ Constitution temporarily gives women right to vote

1777 Battle of Saratoga

Articles of Confederation adopted by 2nd Congress
1778 French-Anglo Alliance
1781 Battle of Cowpens

A of C put into effect
Cornwallis surrenders at Yorktown

1783 Treaty of Paris
1785 Land Ordinance of 1785
1786 VA Statute for Religious Freedom

Shay’s Rebellion
Meeting of 5 states to revise A of C

1787 Northwest Ordinance
Constitutional Convention - Philadelphia
1788 Nine states ratify constitution

1789 Constitution put into effect



Judiciary Act of 1789
Washington elected
French Revolution begins
1790 First Census
1791 Bill of Rights Adopted
Bank of U.S. created
Excise Tax passed

1792 Washington re-elected
Parties formed: Federalists v. Democratic Republicans

1793 Neutrality Proclamation

1794 Whiskey Rebellion
Battle of Fallen Timbers
Jay Treaty

1795 Pinckney Treaty

1796 Farewell Address

1797 Adams becomes President
XYZ Affair

1798 Alien and Sedition Act

1798-99 KY and VA Resolution



