AP US History Timeline 1600s and 1700s

<u>1600s</u>

1607	VA Colony founded – Jamestown
1612	Rolfe perfects Tobacco
1614	1st Anglo-Powhatan War Ends
1619	First Africans Arrive in Jamestown
	House of Burgesses established
1620	Pilgrims sail to Plymouth Bay/Mayflower Compact
1624	VA becomes a Royal Colony
	Dutch found New Amsterdam
1630	Puritans found MA Bay Colony
1634	MD Colony founded
1635-38	R. Williams convicted of heresy/founds Rhode Island
	CT and New Haven Colonies founded
1637	Pequot War
1638	A. Hutchinson banished from MA Colony
1640s	Large Scale Slave Systems in West Indies
1643	New England Confederation formed
1644	Second Anglo-Powhatan War
1649	Act of Toleration - MD
1664	England seizes New Netherland from Dutch
	E. & W. Jersey Colonies founded
1670	Carolina Colony founded
1675-76	King Philip's War
1676	Bacon's Rebellion
1680s	Mass Expansion of Slavery in Colonies
1681	W. Penn founds PA
1688	Glorious Revolution
1689-91	Leisler's Rebellion - NY
1692	Salem Witch Trials

<u>1700s</u>

1712	NC Separates from SC
	NY City slave revolt
1718	French found New Orleans
1732	Poor Richard's Almanack
1733	GA Colony founded - Oglethorpe
1734	J. Edwards begins Great Awakening
	Zenger Free-Press Trial NYC
1738	G. Whitefield spreads Great Awakening
1739	Stono Rebellion – S.C.
1754	Albany Congress

1754-63	French/Indian War (Seven Year's War)
1757	Pitt is leader of British Government
1759	Battle of Quebec
1763	Peace of Paris
	Pontiac's Uprising
	Proclamation of 1763
1764	Sugar Act
1765	Quartering Act
	Stamp Act
	Stamp Act Congress - NYC
1766	Declaratory Act
1767	Townshend Acts
	NY Legislature suspended by Parliament
1768	British troops occupy Boston
1770	Boston Massacre
1772	Committees of Correspondence
1773	British East India Co. granted Tea monopoly
1774	Intolerable Acts
	Quebec Act
	First Continental Congress
	The Association - Boycott
1775	Battle of Lexington/Concord
	Quakers found first Anti-Slavery Society
	2 nd Continental Congress
	Battle of Bunker Hill
	King George III declares colonies rebellious
	Failed invasion of Canada
1776	Paine - Common Sense
	Declaration of Independence
	Battle of Trenton
	NJ Constitution temporarily gives women right to vote
1777	Battle of Saratoga
	Articles of Confederation adopted by 2 nd Congress
1778	French-Anglo Alliance
1781	Battle of Cowpens
	A of C put into effect
	Cornwallis surrenders at Yorktown
1783	Treaty of Paris
1785	Land Ordinance of 1785
1786	VA Statute for Religious Freedom
	Shay's Rebellion
1707	Meeting of 5 states to revise A of C
1787	Northwest Ordinance
1700	Constitutional Convention - Philadelphia
1788 1789	Nine states ratify constitution Constitution put into effect
1/07	Constitution put into effect

	Judiciary Act of 1789
	Washington elected
	French Revolution begins
1790	First Census
1791	Bill of Rights Adopted
	Bank of U.S. created
	Excise Tax passed
1792	Washington re-elected
	Parties formed: Federalists v. Democratic Republicans
1793	Neutrality Proclamation
1794	Whiskey Rebellion
	Battle of Fallen Timbers
	Jay Treaty
1795	Pinckney Treaty
1796	Farewell Address
1797	Adams becomes President
	XYZ Affair
1798	Alien and Sedition Act
1798-99	KY and VA Resolution